TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AKTIESELSKABET AF	FORMERLY MEDOTECH A/S	11/21/2013	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSTAR SUISSE SA	
Street Address:	Route de Pallatex 15	
City:	1163 Etoy	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85508226	PALPETER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486475210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

2486476000 Phone:

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gifford, Krass, Sprinkle, Anderson & Cit

Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Troy, MICHIGAN 48007 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOI-36919/16

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0952

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. MacKenzie	
Signature:	/Kevin S. MacKenzie/	
Date:	12/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif source=Assignment-PTO#page1.tif source=Assignment-PTO#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0953



On the 6th February 2013 the notified amendments for CVR number 27297080:

"MEDOTECH A/S" Marielundvej 43A DK-2730 Herlev

domiciled in the municipality of Herlev have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"AKTIESELSKABET AF 1. FEBRUAR 2013"

Marielundvej 43A

DK-2730 Herlev

And on the 11th February 2013 the notified amendments for CVR number 27297080:

"AKTIESELSKABET AF 1. FEBRUAR 2013" Marielundvej 43A DK-2730 Herlev

domiciled in the municipality of Herlev have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its address to:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0954



"AKTIESELSKABET AF 1. FEBRUAR 2013" c/o Delta, Venlighedsvej 4 DK-2970 Hørsholm

On the 10th April 2013 the notified amendments for CVR number 27297080:

"AKTIESELSKABET AF 1. FEBRUAR 2013"

c/o Delta,

Venlighedsvej 4

DK-2970 Hørsholm

domiciled in the municipality of Rudersdal have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its address to:

"AKTIESELSKABET AF 1. FEBRUAR 2013" c/o Vækstfonden, Strandvejen 104A, 3., DK-2900 Hellerup

Copenhagen, 21st November 2013

Eydis İngimundardottir



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AKTIESELSKABET AF 1. FEBRUAR 2013, a company of Denmark, having a place of business at c/o Vækstfonden, Strandvejen 104 A 3, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark PALPETER, the goodwill symbolized thereby and United States Registration No. 4,291,092, dated February 19, 2013, of said mark; WHEREAS, SUNSTAR Suisse SA, a joint stock company of Switzerland, having a place of business at Route de Pallatex 15, 1163 Etoy, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark PALPETER, the goodwill symbolized thereby and United States Registration No. 4,291,092 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PALPETER, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and United States Registration No. 4,291,092 thereof.

Date: 13 September 2013

AKTIESELSKABET AF 1. FEBRUAR

Name: Jesper Roes tect

Name: Jesper Ko Title: (Go)

K. E. Birk

Chairman

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0956

Witnessed by:

JETTE ROSPOTOREFF

Witnessed by:

ALEXANDER GJESTEN

Date:

23/9-13

Date:

23/9-13

ρΚ